 A  1.4 Max.
 L
Shown with
Extended Pole
See Pole Types on Page 2
.02
(1mm)
.04

CONNECTOR PINOUTS
07/27/2022, REV 4
ORDER INFORMATION
Style: Options: Threads/Dia.:
0004        -      1/4-40 UNS
0004B -      1/4-28 UNF
0004M -      M6x0.75
0004H -      1/4-40 UNS
0004HB -      1/4-28 UNF
0004HM -      M6x0.75
Thread 1 - 0.75” (19mm)
Length(A): 2 - 1.5” (38mm)
 3 - 2.0” (50mm)
 4 - 3.0” (75mm)
Pole: 1 - Flush Pole
 2 - Extended Pole (Ø.040 x .020 H)
Lead Wire(X): 2 - 2’ (0.6m) Single Leads, 26 to 28 AWG
 7 - 3’ (1.0m) Shielded Cable, 28 AWG*
 9 - 10’ (3.0m) Shielded Cable, 28 AWG*
 A - 1’ (0.3m) 26 AWG Leads w/ 10” Fiberglass & Silicone Protector
Temperature 3 - -150° to +330°F (-101° to +165°C)
Range: 5 - -450° to +450°F (-268° to +232°C)
Coil 0 - 40 Ohm
Resistance: 1 - 100 Ohm
 2 - 160 Ohm
0004A        -      1/4-40 UNS
0004AB     -      1/4-28 UNF
0004AM -      M6x0.75
0004AM8 -      M8x1.0
0004S        -      Ø 1/4" (6.4mm) Smooth
0004S8      -      Ø 5/16" (8.0mm) Smooth
Housing 1 - 1.0” (25mm)
Length(A): 2 - 1.5” (38mm)
 3 - 2.0” (50mm)
 4 - 3.0” (75mm)
  SAME AS 0004
0005         -      1/4-40 UNS
0005B      -      1/4-28 UNF
0005M -      M6x0.75
Thread 1 - 1.0” (25mm)
Length(A): 2 - 1.5” (38mm)
 3 - 2” (50mm)
 4 - 3” (75mm)
 SAME AS 0004
Connector: 1 - MS:  2 Pin MS3102-10SL-4P (see Bulletin 3000)
 2 - B:  2 Pin MS3113-H8C-2P (see Bulletin 3001)
 6 - MD4:  4 Pin MICRO DIN M12, 105°C MAX (see Bulletin 3005)
 7 - PD3:  3 Pin PICO DIN M8, 105°C MAX (See Bulletin 3006)
 SAME AS 0004
*Shield NOT connect to sensor shell; shield
is intended to be connect to instrument